
Date Comp Opponent Venue Start time
Tues 8 - Thurs 10 April SEF Surrey Merchant Taylors' School 11.00
Tues 15 - Thurs 17 April SEF Somerset Taunton Vale CC 11.00
Tues 29 April - Thurs 1 May SEF Essex Merchant Taylors' School 11.00
Tues 6 - Thurs 8 May SEF Surrey LSE New Malden 11.00
Mon 12 - Wed 14 May SEF Sussex Richmond CC 11.00
Tues 20 May SET20 Sussex Horsham CC 14.00

Thurs 22 May SET20 Sussex Uxbridge CC 14.00

Tues 27 May SET20 Essex Billericay CC 13.00

Wed 28 May SET20 Hampshire Utilita Bowl 14.00

Friday 30 May SET20 Kent Enfield CC 14.00

Mon 2 June SET20 Surrey Richmond CC 14.00

Tues 3 June SET20 Kent Polo Farm 14.00

Fri 6 June SET20 Hampshire Uxbridge CC 14.00

Tues 10 June SET20 Essex Radlett CC 13.00

Thurs 12 June SET20 Surrey LSE New Malden 14.00

Mon 16 - Thurs 19 June SEC Glamorgan Radlett CC 11.00

Mon 23 - Thurs 26 June SEC Nottinghamshire Lady Bay Sports Ground 11.00

Mon 7 - Thurs 10 July SEC Kent Radlett CC 11.00

Wed 16 July SET20 SET20 Finals Day TBC TBC

Mon 21 July - Thurs 24 July SEC Warwickshire Edgbaston Community Ground 11.00

Mon 28 July SEF Zimbabwe A Enfield CC 11.00

Wed 30 July SEF Zimbabwe A Enfield CC 11.00

Mon 1 - Thurs 4 Sept SEC Durham Seat Unique Riverside 10.30

Tues 9 - Thurs 11 Sept SEF Essex Billericay CC 10.30
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